JET

31A

COMBI DISC/BELT SANDER

1791291KM
230/50/1

PARTS LIST
ERSATZTEILLISTE
LISTE DE PIECES

WMH Tool Group AG

Bahnstrasse 24, CH — 8603 Schwerzenbach
www.wmhtoolgroup.ch; info@wmhtoolgroup.ch
Tel +41 (0) 44 806 47 48

Fax +41 (0) 44 806 47 58

P1791291KM 06/06



http://www.wmhtoolgroup.ch/

Body Assembly (Model BD31A Sander)




PARTS LIST: Body Assembly (Model BD31A Sander)

No. Part No. Description Quantity

1 31A-1 B . e et e e ra e aaa
2 31A-2 DUSE ChULE (DISC) ..eceveeeeeiiiieie ettt ettt e e e e e s as
3 31A-3 SANAING DISC ..veeeeiitiiie ettt et e et e e e e
4 31A-4 [T ES Yol =1 o] L= PR
5 31A-5 B8] a0 o [T
6 31A-6 LIz o] (S0 = (o] (o [T TR
7 31A-7 01T T0) 1 = [o] (o =T RN
8 31A-8 St SCIrEW, IMLO X 55 ..eeiiii et e e e e e eaan
9 31A-9 LOCK KNOD, MIO X 57 ..ttt ettt e e e et e e e e e e enaaaans
10 31A-10 RING SPANNET ...ttt e e snnnee s
11  31A-11 Sanding Belt GUANT..........ccoiiiiiiiiiiii e
12 31A-12 Idler Bearing HOUSING. .......uuiiiiiiiie et
13 31A-13 K] T 1 TR
14 31A-14 KBY, B X 6 X 25 ..eiiiiiiiee ittt e e e e e e e e s e eaeaeeeeaan
15 31A-15 BANNG, B204ZZ ...ttt a e e e e n e
16  31A-16 [AIEE PUIIBY ..o e e sbreee
17  31A-17 Hex Nut, M16 X 2 (L.H. Threads) ..........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieecc e
18 31A-18 1o o PO
19 31A-19 STOP SN .o
20 31A-20 BOIt KNOD, MB X 12...ceiiiiiiiiieieeeee et e e et s e e e e e e eab e e e e e e eeeraaas
21  31A-21 Pan Head Screw W/ Flange, MB X 12.........ccccuuiiiiieeeeeiiiiiiine e seseiieeee e e e e
22 31A-22 RING Spanner, MLO X 1.25 ....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiee et
23 31A-23 LOCK KNOD, MLO X 45 ..oeeiiiieieeiee ettt et e e e e e e et e e e e e e eneraans
24  31A-24 Y= o1 (= AU
25 31A-25 AJUSTADIE LOCK ..ot
26  31A-26 =70 | TR
27  31A-27 Sanding Belt Table.........ooiiiiiii e
28 31A-28 Yo (Sl o F= (PR
29 31A-29 BANNG B205Z7Z ...ttt e e e e e e
30 31A-30 Pan Head Screw W/ Flange, M5 X 8.....c.cooi it
31 31A-31 Bearing HOUSING. ........uuiiiiiiiiiie ittt
32  TS-1551061 LOCK WaSher, BIMIM ... .ciiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee et e e e ea e
33  TS-1504051 Socket Head Cap SCrew, M8 X 25 .. .. iiiiiiiieeie et e e sirneee e e e e e
34 31A-32 KBY, B X 6 X A0 ..uteiiieieeeieiitiieit e e e e e ettt e e e e e e e r e e e e e e st a e e e e e s e eaaaeeeaann
35 31A-33 K] T 1 R
36 31A-34 ATA =TS = RN
37 31A-35 PUIBY e e e e e e s e r e e e e e e e e aeeeaeeanns
38 31A-36 (2T AU =T (o RPN
39 31A-37 [T UF=1 (o IR
40  TS-1550041 Flat WaSher, IMB X 16 .......ccieiiiiieiiiiieeeeeeeeeiee s e et e e e e e e ee et s e e e s e s eesbaaaeeeaeseens
41  TS-1551041 LOCK WASKHEL, IMB .....cooeeeiiieie ettt et e e e e e et e e e e e e s e e ebab e e e eeaees
42  31A-38 Hex Head BOlt, MB X 12 ......coouiiiiii ettt e e e et e e e e e eeeraaes
43  31A-39 Hex Head Bolt, MB X 20 ........cuuuiiiiiiieieeeieee et e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeranes
44 TS-1551041 LOCK WASKNEL, IMB ......ccovuriiiiieiieeeee ettt e et s e e e e e et e e e e e e e eebaaaeaeeeseees
45  31A-40 AT 0 QTS AT
46  31A-41 g1V o | B F= (PR
47  31A-42 FENCE TaADIE ... e
48  31A-43 FENCE ENA BIraCKEet... ...ttt e e e e e e e eeraaas
49  31A-44 FENCE BASE ..o
50 31A-45 LONG LINK. .ttt e e e e nre e
51 31A-46 ] T 1 A 1T PR
52  31A-47 HEX SOCKEE SCreW, MB X L12....cuuuiiiiiiiieeieee et e e e e e e e e e e eeraaas
53 31A-48 =70 | TR
54  31A-49 St SCIEW, M8 X 35 .. ittt et e et e e e e e eaan

55  TS-1540061 HEX NUL, M8 ... e e e e e



No.

56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

Part No.

31A-50
31A-51
31A-52
31A-53
31A-54
31A-55
TS-1504041
TS-1551051
31A-56
31A-57
31A-58
31A-59
31A-60
TS-1550071
TS-1505031
31A-61
31A-62
31A-63
31A-64
31A-65
31A-66
31A-67
31A-68
31A-69
31A-70
31A-71
31A-72
31A-73
31A-74
TS-1550041
TS-1550071
TS-1540041
TS-1523071
TS-1550031
TS-1503051
TS-1524051
31A-75
TS-1540041
31A-76
31A-77
31A-78
31A-79
31A-80
31A-81

Description Quantity
Spring Pin, BMM didl X 20 .......oiiiiiiieiiiiee et 1
St SCIEW, IMB X 8B ...t e et e e e et e e e et e e e et e e e ea e eeaan 1
LOCK WaAShEr, LOMIM .uuuuiiiiiiiiiiiee et e e e e et s e e e e e e e es b e e e e e s eeeraes 2
Hex Head Flange Bolt, MB X 20 ........uiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieireee et e e e seeieeee e e e e e e 4
[0 o QAT =T =Y RPN 2
Hex Head BOlt, IMB X 8 .......cooeviiieii ettt e e e e aa e e e e e e eeeaaen 2
Socket Head Cap SCrew, M8 X 20 ........uuiiiiiiie it e e e neeeee e 2
LOCK WaAShEr, BIMIM c.uuveiiieiieeeee et e e e e e e ea b e e e e e e esaaanas 2
Hex Nut, M16 X 2 (L.H. Threads) .......c..ccouiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
Countersunk Head BOlt, MB X 16 ........coeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee e 1
Countersunk Head Bolt, M8 X 20 .......uciiiiiiiiiiiiiiei et 2
S o1 0o [ S PP PPOTPPPPUPPT 1
T T ST '] g 1 L= U0 Y 1 TR 2
Flat Washer, TOMM X 20 .....coouuiiiieeieieeeiee ettt e e e e e e e e eeesaaaans 2
Socket Head Cap Screw, ML0 X 25 ... ... e s 2
Spring Pin, BMM didl X 24 .......ooiiiiiie e 2
Spring Pin, BMM didl X 45 ......ueiiiiiie e 4
VDBIE, ABD e 1
Lock Washer, BMM X 30 ....coouiiiiieieeieieee et e e e e e et e e e e e e eeeranas 1
LOCALING BIOCK.......ciiiiiiiieiiiiee e 1
SANAING BEIE.....eieiieie e 1
SANAING PAPET ...t st 1
LOCK KNOD, 8MIM X 20 ...uiiiiiieeeiee ettt e e e e et e e e e e e enaaaaas 1
Flat Washer, 8mm X 30 Qi@ .......uuoieiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee e e e eeeraaes 1
LOCK KNOD, MI0 X 1.25 .. ettt e e e e et e e e e e e enaaaans 1
THING SCAIE.....eeeee e 1
R Y=y M2 o 0 0 0 1= T TR 1
Pan Head BOlt, MB X 8 .......coovuiiiiiii et e et e e e e e eearaaes 1
[0 1] (=] (PR 1
Flat Washer, BMM X 13 .. ..ot e e e e et e e e e e e eeeranas 1
Flat Washer, 10mMm X 20 Qial.....uueieiiiiiieiiieeeeeeeeeeeee e e e 2
HEX NUL, IMB ..ot e e e e e e et e e e a e e e eraas 1
SOCKEL SEE SCIEW, MB X 25 ... i e e 1
Flat Washer, BIMM X 12.....cooooiii et e e e e et e e e e e e eearanas 1
Socket Head Cap SCrew, M6 X 20 ........uuviiiiiieeiiiiiiiiieeee e e e neieeeee e 2
SOoCKEt SEt SCrEW, M8 X 20 ... . it e e e e 1
Hex Head BOlt, MB X 25 ......coouiiiii ettt e e e e e e e e eevaaas 1
[ LG N LU | 1Y [ PR 1
= o PR 1
IMIETE GAUGE oottt ettt ettt ettt e e sttt e s it e e s enbn e e e e sanneeas 1
REAINING RING.....eiiiiiiiiiie et annee s 1
Magic Type (selve adhesive VEICIO PAPET) ....vevriiieeeiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
Warning Label - Model 31A Sander (N0t ShOWN)........ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeee 1

Running Label - Model 31A Sander (N0t SHOWN) .........eeviiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieee e 1



Stand Assembly (Model BD31A Sander)




PARTS LIST: Stand Assembly (Model BD31A Sander)

No.

O©CoO~NOOTh~,WNPE

Part No.

31A-78E
31A-179
31A-80E
MAG612PO01E
31A-82E
31A-83
31A-84
31A-85
31A-86E
TS-1533042
31A-87E
31A-88
31A-89
31A-90E
31A-91
31A-92
31A-93
31A-94
31A-95
31A-96
31A-97
TS-1551061
31A-98
31A-99
TS-1551061
TS-1550061
TS-1540061
31A-100E
31A-101E
31A-102
31A-21
TS-1523041
31A-103
TS-1550071

Description Quantity

K] =1 g (o [ 1
(DLW @ 101 =] PP 1
MOTOE PUITBY ..ttt e e nnne s 1
Motor, 1.5 HP, 1 Ph, 230V ....couiiiii et e e 1
[ Lo To | SRR 1
Hex Head BOlt, M8 X25 .......cooeiiiiie ettt e e e e enaaaans 2
VL0 (o] gl =d F= T | SRR 1
PlaLE ... e 1
] (= T I =] = R 4
Pan Head SCrewW, M5 X 12 ...couvuiii ettt e e e e e e enaaaans 2
YT (o g T =T )R 1
Pan Head Bolt W/FIange, M5 X8 ........cuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee et e e e 2
CE SWitCh BOX UPPEI COVET ....ceiiiiiiiee ittt ettt ettt 1
S (o o T N 1 1
TappiNg SCreW, M4 XL0 .....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt e e sebeee e 2
TappiNg SCreW, M4 XL0 .....coiiiiiieii ittt e e sebeee e 4
Y1 (o] g T o = (R 1
SPONOE ..ttt e e e e s ae e e 1
Hex Head SCrew, MLO X 160 ......ciiieiiiieiiiieeeeeeeeeeieee e eeete e e e e e e e e e e e enaraans 1
Pan Head Bolt, 3/16” X5/16" —24UNC........ccoiiiiiiieiee et 2
SEAMT WASKHEE, M5 e e e e e e 2
(oo QAT =T g =T R <] 0 10 PR 4
Hex Head SCrew, M8 X 20 .......uvuiiiiieieeeieee e e e e e e e e eeaaaas 4
HexX Head SCrew, M8 X 25 .. ..cciiiei ettt e e et e e e e e e eevaaas 4
LOCK WaShEr, BMIM c.cuveiiieiiieeee et e e e e e et e e e e e e enaaaaes 6
Flat Washer, BmMM X 18.......cooeiiiiii e e e e e e e e e e e e eeees 14
HEX NUL, M8 ..o e e e e e e e e e eba e as 4
1Y L0] (o) GO0 1 (o [H SRR 1
[0V Y LT @ ] (o [T 1
HEX INUL, IMLO oottt e e e e e e e e e e e e s et e e eesaneees 1
Pan Head Screw W/ Flange, MB X 12.........ccccuuiiiiieeeeeiiiiiiine e eesieeeeeee e 4
SOCKEE SEE SCIrEW, MB X 12 ...t e e e 1
HEX INUL, IMLO oottt et e e e e e e e e e e et e e s et e e eeaaneaes 2
Flat Washer, 1TOMM X 20 .....couuuiiiiieieieeeeee et e e e et e e e e eeesaaanes 2



BD31A
1791291KM

colour of strands

Litzenfarben

couleur des cordons

BK black

WH white

BU blue

YE yellow

RD red

BN brown

GY grey

GNYE | green-yellow
oG orange

VT violet

schwarz
weild

blau

gelb

rot

braun
grau
grin-gelb
orange
violett

noir

blanc

bleu
jaune
rouge
brun

gris
vert-jaune
orange
violet

meaning of symbol

Bedeutung der Zeichen

interprétation

PE
L1
N
w
=
a| & G
01 41 43 ) :
e N e e IO (O
2 4 9
o~
L L
> > 5

M motor

S switch

C condenser

E electronic unit

F fuse

RS reversing switch
CSs centrifugal switch
oL overload cut-off
LS limit switch

Motor

Schalter

Kondensator
Elektronik Einheit
Sicherung
Drehrichtungsschalter
Fliehkraftschalter
Uberlastschutzschalter
Positionsendschalter

moteur

interrupteur
condensateur

unité électronique
fusible

commu. droite/gauche
déclencheur centrifuge
déclencheur surcharge
micro




	No. Part No. Description     Quantity
	No. Part No. Description     Quantity

